NovAseptic® Mixer, Drive Unit, GMP
Explosion proof motor CL Div. 1 GRP C&D T3C
Product Description
The NovAseptic® mixers offer a complete solution for mixing throughout the process line and are
designed for a wide variety of mixing applications in the pharmaceutical and biotechnology industries.
Catalogue Number:
GM##/4##1-BEXPM
Catalogue No. Structure
BEXPMGM
Mixer Baldor explosion
proof motor
Surface Treatment
A:  �Drive Unit, revolution counter compatible
B:  �Drive Unit with revolution counter
Shaft Option
1:  60 mm extension
2:  100 mm extension
Drive Unit Color
1:  Green
# # 1
Size
Specification Sheet
X
Revolution counter
B
∅
C
D
A
(In option)
EMD Millipore is a division of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany
Nominal Dimensions in mm
Mixer Model A B C D X Catalogue No
GMP 50 437 177 183 140 31 GM05/4A11-BEXPM
GMP 50 437 177 183 140 31 GM05/4B11-BEXPM
GMP 100 437 177 183 181 40 GM1/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 100 437 177 183 181 40 GM1/4B21-BEXPM
GMP 500 437 177 183 181 40 GM5/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 500 437 177 183 181 40 GM5/4B21-BEXPM
GMP 1000 438 177 183 171 40 GM10/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 1000 438 177 183 171 40 GM10/4B21-BEXPM
GMP 2000 473 177 183 191 40 GM20/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 2000 473 177 183 191 40 GM20/4B21-BEXPM
GMP 5000 508 177 183 195 40 GM50/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 5000 508 177 183 195 40 GM50/4B21-BEXPM
GMP 20000 582 220 234 218 75 GM200/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 20000 582 220 234 218 75 GM200/4B21-BEXPM
GMP 30000 582 220 234 218 75 GM300/4A21-BEXPM
GMP 30000 582 220 234 218 75 GM300/4B21-BEXPM
Specifications
General Motor Data
Voltage 230/460V (usable at 208 V except 5 HP motor)
Number of Poles 2 (except GMP 20000 & GMP 30000 4 poles)
Color Green, complies with the Code of Federal Regulations (FDA), US 21 CFR 170-199
Oil Synthetic, complies with the Code of Federal Regulations (FDA) 21 CFR
Certified CSA/UL
Explosion proof area CL D1 GRP C&D T3C
General Revolution Counter Data
Manufacturer Pepperl+Fuchs
Catalogue No. NCB1.5-8GM25-N0-V1
Standard NAMUR DIN EN 60947-5-6
Labeling II 1G EEx ia IIC T6, II 1D Ex iaD 20T 108oC
Degree of Protection IP 67
Pulses/Revolution 1
Cable Length (Detachable) 2m
Specifications (continued)
Drive Unit Specifications (motor and frame)
Brand: Baldor Max Power (HP) Max Current (A)
60 Hz 230 VAC 460 VAC Frame
GMP50 0.5 1.75 0.75 56C
GMP100 0.5 1.75 0.75 56C
GMP500 0.5 1.75 0.75 56C
GMP1000 1 2.8 1.4 56C
GMP2000 1.5 4 2 145TC
GMP5000 2 5 2.5 145TC
GMP20000 5 12.2 6.1 184C
GMP30000 5 12.2 6.1 184C
Drive Unit Specifications (gearbox and complete drive unit)